Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BioProcess Technologies, Ltd.	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioProcessH2O LLC		
Street Address:	207 Highpoint Avenue		
City:	Portsmouth		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02871		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6241889
Patent Number:	6875344
Patent Number:	6881340
Patent Number:	6884342
Patent Number:	6955275
Patent Number:	6939462
Application Number:	60754053
Application Number:	11614700
PCT Number:	US0662506
PCT Number:	US0404822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000 Email: ring@wildman.com

> PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0528

500544546

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Ring

Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIOPROCESS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Ring

Total Attachments: 4

source=bioprocesspatentassignmment#page1.tif source=bioprocesspatentassignmment#page2.tif source=bioprocesspatentassignmment#page3.tif source=bioprocesspatentassignmment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment"), is effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on May 1, 2008, by BioProcess Technologies, Ltd., a Rhode Island corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of BioProcessH20 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successor and assigns, all entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the underlying inventions and all inventions disclosed but not claimed, including without limitation the right to maintain and prosecute the Patents and the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all countries, the rights to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, re-registrations, renewals and extensions with respect thereto, and any and all right of Assignor to sue for, recover and retain damages for any past, present or future infringement thereof, the Patents to be held solely by Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks (and any other non-U.S. counterpart) to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof or continuations or continuations-in-part, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States and any foreign jurisdiction thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that it will communicate to Assignce any facts known to it respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the Patents.

The Assignor undertakes at the request and expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the title of the Assignee to the Patents assigned, whether in connection with any registration of such title or otherwise in any jurisdiction worldwide.

In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Assignor's signature to any document that it is entitled to hereunder, Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient

1873695-1

in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

[Signature Page Follows]

1873695-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above set forth.

ASSIGNOR: BioProcess Technologies, Ltd.

2

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications of BioProcess Technologies, Ltd.

Patent No.	Serial No./ Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	Inventor(s) /Applicant
6,241,889 B1	09/410,559	10/01/99	06/05/01	Trickle Tower Filter Apparatus and Looped Cord Biomedia Filter Cartridge for use Therein	John W. Haley III
6,875,344 B2	10/375,276	02/27/03	04/5/05	Wastewater Trickle Tower Spraying Arrangement	John W. Haley III
6,881,340 B2	10/375,386	02/27/03	04/19/05	Wastewater Trickle Tower(s) Controlling and Grooming	John W. Haley III
6,884,342 B2	10/375,179	02/27/03	04/26/05	Wastewater Trickle Tower Biomedia Strands Arrangement	John W. Haley III
6,955,275 B2	10/376,203	02/27/03	10/18/05	Wastewater Trickle Tower with Curtain(s)	John W. Haley III
6,939,462 B2	10/375,387	02/27/03	09/6/05	Wastewater Trickle Tower Biomedia with Casing	John W. Haley III
	60/754,053 Expired Provisional	12/27/05		Biomedia Apparatus and Method of Use	John W. Haley III
	11/614,700	12/21/06		Biomedia Apparatus and Method of Use	John W. Haley III
	Pending International application PCT/US06/ 62506	12/21/06		Biomedia Apparatus of Method of Use	BioProcess Technologies, Ltd.
	Expired International application PCT/US04/ 04822	02/17/04		Wastewater Trickle Tower Biomedia with Casing	BioProcess Technologies, Ltd.

1873695-1 4

RECORDED: 05/20/2008